AMENDMENT TO MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT AMONG

THE BUREAU OF RECLAMATION, THE UTAH STATE HISTORIC PRESERVATION OFFICER,

THE SOUTH CACHE WATER USERS ASSOCIATION REGARDING THE HYRUM RESERVOIR SPILLWAY REPLACEMENT PROJECT, CACHE COUNTY, UTAH

AND

WHEREAS, the Agreement was executed on February 9, 2016; and

WHEREAS, the spillway repair project has not been fully designed and construction has not started; and

WHEREAS, the Bureau of Reclamation (Reclamation) will send a copy of this executed amendment to the Advisory Council on Historic Preservation (ACHP); and

NOW, THEREFORE, in accordance with PA section II. of the Agreement (Duration), Reclamation, the Utah State Historic Preservation Officer, the South Cache Water Users Association, and Hyrum State Park agree to amend the 2016 Agreement as follows:

This Agreement will be null and void if all its terms are not caried out within fifteen (15) years from the date of the Agreement execution. Prior to such time, Reclamation may consult with other signatories to reconsider the terms of the agreement and amend in accordance with Stipulation V of the Agreement.

SIGNATORIES:

Bureau of Rec	lamation,	Provo	Area	Office
---------------	-----------	-------	------	--------

KENT KOFFORD Digitally signed by KENT KOFFORD Date: 2021.03.01 12:46:34 -07'00'				
	Date			
Kent Kofford				
Area Manager				

Amendment to the 2016 MOA among the USBR, the UT SHPO, the South Cache Water Users Association, and Hyrum State Park, Cache County, Utah

Christopher Merritt
State Historic Preservation Officer

Utah State Historic Preservation Officer

INVITED SIGNATORIES:

South Cache Water Users Association

Thomas Bailey
President

Date A 9 2/

On Behalf of Hyrum State Park

Director, State Parks

Jeff Rasmussen

Date 2/4/21